From: Rebecca Mathewson [mailto:rmathewson@georgina.ca] Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2013 11:12 AM To: Bigioni, Lina; Mayor Geoffrey Dawe Aurora; vhackson@eastgwillilmbury.ca <vhackson@eastgwillilmbury.ca>; Mayor Steve Pellegrini King; Mayor Frank Scarpitti Markham; Deputy Mayor Jack Heath Markham; Keely Grasser / Town of Markham; Regional Councillor Jim Jones Markham; Regional Councillor Joe Li Markham; Regional Councillor Gordon Landon Markham; mayor@newmareket.ca <mayor@newmareket.ca>; Regional Councillor John Taylor Newmarket; Mayor David Barrow Richmond Hill; Deputy Mayor Vito Spatafora; Regional Councillor Brenda Hogg Richmond Hill; Mayor Maurizio Bevilacqua Vaughan; Regional Councillor Michael Di Biase Vaughan; Assistant to Regional Councillor Deb Schulte; deb.swchulte@vaughan.ca <deb.swchulte@vaughan.ca>; mayor.emmerson@townofws.ca <mayor.emmerson@townofws.ca>; ngargbe@aurora.ca <ngargbe@aurora.ca>; twebster@eastgwillimbury.ca <twebster@eastgwillimbury.ca>; Susan Plamondon, CAO King; ataylor@markham.ca <ataylor@markham.ca>; bshelton@newmarket.ca

<bshelton@newmarket.ca>; joan.anderton@rcihmondhill.ca <joan.anderton@rcihmondhill.ca>; barabara.cribbett@vaughan.ca <barabara.cribbett@vaughan.ca>; andrew.mcneely@townofws.ca <andrew.mcneely@townofws.ca>; Macgregor, Bruce

## Subject: Regional Council Representation - Ontario Regulation 279/13 - City of Vaughan

Good morning,

Please be advised that Town of Georgina Council, at its meeting of November 13, 2013, adopted the following resolution:

That Council <u>not</u> provide consent to the Region of York to a by-law changing the composition and size of Regional Council by increasing the number of members from the City of Vaughan from four to five and that this position be forwarded by e-mail to the Mayors, Council Members, and Chief Administrative Officers of the other eight municipalities within the Region of York.

A recorded vote was requested and the resolution was carried unanimously.

Rebecca Mathewson, CGA Director of Administrative Services and Treasurer Administrative Services | Town of Georgina T: 905-476-4301 ext. 2201 905-722-6510 705-437-2210 E: rmathewson@georgina.ca www.georgina.ca